## Social Science Journal of Gargaon College

## A Peer Reviewed Journal Volume V • January, 2017

List of Referees: Prof. K.C. Borah

Department of Economics, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam

Prof. Nayan Barua

Department of Commerce, Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam

Dr. Siba Charan Subudhi

Department of Education, Tura Campus, NEHU, Meghalaya

Dr. Amarjyoti Mahanta

Department of Economics, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh

Dr. Polee Saikia

Department of Education, Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam

Dr. S. Boruah

Principal, Khagarijan College, Nagaon, Assam

**Editorial Board:** 

Advisors : Prof. E. Bijoykumar Singh

Director, Centre for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy,

Manipur University, Imphal, Manipur

Prof. Jiten Hazarika

Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam

Prof. N.K. Gogoi

Head, Department of Anthropology, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam

Dr. Indraneel Bhowmik

Department of Economics, Tripura University, Suryamaninagar, Tripura

Dr. Gorky Chakraborty

Institute of Development Studies, Kolkata

Dr. R.K. Gogoi

President, Governing Body, Gargaon College, Simaluguri

Chairman : Dr. P.D. Gogoi

Chief Editor : Dr. Krishna Jyoti Handique

Editors : Dr. Meghali Bora

Poli Konwar

Assistant Editor: Nilutpal Chutia

Members : Pankaj Kumar Nath

Mina Rabi Das Dr. Surajit Saikia

**Subscription (1 issue) :** Institutional : ₹ 250 — Individual : ₹ 200